Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)
Dominion Energy Utah

333 South State Street

P.O. Box 45433

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433
(801) 324-5392

(801) 324-5935 (fax)
Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF DOMINION Docket No. 20-057-02

ENERGY UTAH’S INTEGRATED

RESOURCE PLAN (IRP) FOR PLAN REQUEST FOR SCHEDULING ORDER

YEAR: JUNE 1, 2020 TO MAY 31, 2021 AND NOTICE OF TECHNICAL
CONFERENCE

Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion Energy or Company)
respectfully submits this request that the Commission issue a Scheduling Order and Notice
setting a date and time for a technical conference in the above-referenced matter. Dominion
Energy seeks a technical conference to provide an update on its Integrated Resource Plan, as
well as information and an opportunity for discussion relating to its sustainability initiatives,
many of which will be addressed in the Company’s Integrated Resource Plans going forward.

The Company has coordinated with the Utah Office of Consumer Services and the
Utah Division of Public Utilities and both have indicated availability at the date and time set
forth below.

Based on the foregoing, the Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue
a Scheduling Order and a notice for a technical conference on January 12, 2021 from 10:00

a.m. until noon, where the Company will provide an update on its Integrated Resource Plan.



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10t day of December, 2020.

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

Jennifter Nelson Clark
Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Request for Scheduling Order

and Notice of Technical Conference was served upon the following persons by e-mail on

December 10, 2020:

Patricia E. Schmid

Justin C. Jetter

Assistant Attorney Generals

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
pschmid@agutah.gov

jjetter@agutah.qov

Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

William Powell

Madison Galt

Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South

PO Box 146751

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
wpowell@utah.gov
mgalt@utah.gov

Robert J. Moore

Assistant Attorney General

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
rmoore@aqutah.gov

Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck

Director

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South

PO Box 146782

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782
mbeck@utah.gov

/s/ Ginger Johnson
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